

February 10, 2024

To The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532543	To The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Symbol: GULFPETRO
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results as required under Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2024, published in the Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) on Saturday, February 10, 2024. The same will also be available on the website of the Company viz. www.gppetroleums.co.in.

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

**Yours' Sincerely,
For GP Petroleums Limited**



**Kanika Sehgal Sadana
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**



GP Petroleums Limited

CIN:L23201MH1983PLC030372

Registered Office: 804, Ackruti Star, 8th Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093
Ph:+91-022 61482500 Email:cs.gpl@gpglobal.com Website:www.gppetroleums.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	15,496.24	16,198.11	49,431.23	18,407.98	79,039.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	869.71	1,277.41	2,766.56	515.29	3,466.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	869.71	1,277.41	2,766.56	515.29	3,466.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	647.39	953.11	2,062.28	378.38	2,518.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	647.10	952.47	2,061.42	374.62	2,519.19
6	Equity Share Capital	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	25,068.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.27	1.87	4.04	0.74	4.94

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.gppetroleums.co.in.
2. The above unaudited Quarterly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09th February, 2024.
3. The unaudited Quarterly Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. Figures for the previous year/quarter have been regrouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For GP Petroleums Limited
Sd/-
Arjun Verma
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director & CFO)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09th February, 2024

AMMADES TRADING AND CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: D-55, First Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U74999DL2009PTC192576, Email: contact@ammadesconsultants.com
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Period Ended December 31, 2023

Sl No	Particulars	(Amount in '000 except per share data ratios)						
		Qtr. ended (December 31, 2023) Un-Audited	Previous Qtr. ended (September 30, 2023) Un-Audited	Corresponding Qtr. ended (December 31, 2022) Un-Audited	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2023) Un-Audited	Year to date for period ended (December 31, 2022) Un-Audited	Previous Year ended (March 31, 2023) Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	295	1,142	15,183	3,632	19,445	21,027	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(284)	481	14,668	1,927	18,316	19,156	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(284)	481	14,668	1,927	18,316	19,156	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(216)	317	11,397	1,392	14,125	14,753	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(216)	317	6,841	1,392	9,569	(20,976)	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	61,254	
7.	Other Equity	2,30,718	2,30,934	2,59,872	2,30,718	2,59,872	2,29,326	
8.	Net worth	1,71,557	1,71,772	1,69,538	1,71,557	1,69,538	1,70,165	
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	1,00,000	
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.58:1	0.58:1	0.59:1	0.58:1	0.59:1	0.59:1	
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-	
1.	Basic:	-0.04	0.05	1.86	0.23	2.31	2.41	
2.	Diluted:	-0.03	0.04	1.45	0.18	1.80	1.88	
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 09.02.2024.
2. The Company is primarily engaged in the trading and consultancy business. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segments.
3. The Limited Review Report of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.
4. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period / years classification / disclosure.
5. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/(Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).
c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax/Interest Expenses.
d) Net Worth: Total Equity excluding Other Comprehensive Income, Revaluation Reserve and reserves created out of amalgamation.

For Ammaodes Trading and Consultants Private Limited
Sd/-
Madhav Dhir
Director
DIN: 02272587

Place : New Delhi
Date : 09.02.2024

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION LIMITED, (WRO), MUMBAI

NTC House, 15 N. M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel. No. : +91 22 22686600 Fax : +91 22 22686631,
Website : www.ntcltd.org
TENDER NOTICE FOR SALE OF TRANSFERABLE DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS (TDR)
NTC invites e-tender cum e-auction through MSTC under two bids system from reputed bidders for "SALE OF TDR." Interested bidders may please visit website for detailed tender document - <https://www.mstcecommerce.com> or www.ntcltd.org & <https://eprocure.gov.in>

Name[s] of holder[s] [and Jt. holder[s], if any]	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Folio No	Certificate No	Distinctive number[s]
Dilip R Gejji	Equity RS. 1/-	3500	H5D0012487	36291	78852951-78856450

[Name[s] of holder[s] / Applicant[s]]
Dilip R Gejji
POA Holder Rushikesh R Godbole

[Place] - PUNE
[Date] - 09/02/2024

Saregama India Limited

Registered Office : 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028
www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, Phone No. : 033-2551-2984, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs in Lacs except otherwise stated)					
		Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	20,113	19,700	56,439	21,922	19,708	58,563
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,670	7,118	19,207	7,008	7,106	19,476
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,670	7,118	19,207	7,008	7,106	19,476
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,907	5,317	14,122	5,235	5,294	14,366
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,946	5,311	14,056	5,243	5,414	14,253
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,20,220	-	-	1,21,193
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (Rs.)	2.55	2.76	7.34	2.72	2.76	7.47
	Diluted (Rs.)	2.55	2.76	7.34	2.72	2.76	7.47

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2023 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
2. During the quarter ended 31 December 2023, Saregama India Limited has acquired 51.82% equity shares in Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited ("PAPPL") on 11 November 2023 against payment of Rs. 16.618.92 lakhs. As part of the acquisition the Company has committed to buy out the balance 48.18% equity shares from the remaining shareholders on specified dates in a manner stipulated under the investment agreement. Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023, includes the impact of the above transaction with effect from 11 November 2023, and are not comparable with other periods reported in the Statement.
3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 09 February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified review report on the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2023.
4. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9 February 2024 has declared an interim dividend for the financial year 2023-24 of Rs. 4/- per share (400% on the face value of Re. 1/- each).

On behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680

Place : Kolkata,
Date : 09 February 2024

Bang Overseas Limited

CIN: L51900MH1992PLC067013
Regd. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai- 400013. Tel.No: (022) 2288 4728;
Website: www.banggroup.com; Email Id: cs@banggroup.com Tel.No: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Particulars	Rs. in Lacs (Except per per share data)											
	Standalone			Consolidated								
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
Total Income from Operations	3,630.32	3,066.08	3,356.38	9,945.14	8,891.80	12,458.19	3,761.48	3,129.79	3,093.52	9,943.95	8,635.28	11,970.64
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(289.25)	(348.40)	33.28	(715.93)	290.37	339.58	(323.10)	(376.66)	25.67	(793.58)	301.13	351.58
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(289.25)	(348.40)	33.28	(715.93)	290.37	339.58	(323.10)	(376.66)	25.67	(793.58)	301.13	351.58
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(288.05)	(334.88)	14.31	(722.06)	111.10	120.18	(322.04)	(363.54)	9.92	(799.44)	114.11	115.11
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	2.48	-	-	-	-	-	2.33
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	(288.05)	(334.88)	14.31	(722.06)	111.10	122.66	(322.04)	(363.54)	9.92	(799.44)	114.11	117.44
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00	1,356.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	7,426.50	-	-	-	-	-	8,413.17
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (In Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic	(2.12)	(2.47)	0.11	(5.32)	0.82	0.89	(2.37)	(2.68)	0.07	(5.90)	0.84	0.85
(b) Diluted	(2.12)	(2.47)	0.11	(5.32)	0.82	0.89	(2.37)	(2.68)	0.07	(5.90)	0.84	0.85

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 08th February 2024.
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.banggroup.com

For Bang Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Brijogopal Bang
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN : 00112203)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th February 2024

ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392
Registered Office : No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560 008.
INDIA. T: +91 80 25205566, F: +91 80 25203366, www.royalorchidhotels.com
CIN: L55101KA1986PLC007392

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
1	Total Income from operation (including other Income)	5,474.32	4,549.52	4,838.71	14,581.80	12,794.68	17,661.64	8,661.37	7,007.37	7,653.43	23,040.37	20,314.95	27,968.76
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,240.53	662.94	1,154.42	2,520.14	2,879.47	3,846.85	1,977.99	952.69	1,922.82	4,284.92	4,739.60	6,360.34
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	927.98	493.53	819.78	1,888.11	2,099.86	2,817.60	1,451.73	746.72	1,399.51	3,218.41	3,490.50	4,693.81
4	Net Profit for the period / year and share of profit of associate	927.98	493.53	819.78	1,888.11	2,099.86	2,817.60	1,573.30	766.88	1,518.47	3,413.17	3,609.85	4,922.31
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	927.98	493.53	819.78	1,888.11	2,099.86	2,822.53	1,563.93	720.85	1,532.03	3,354.68	3,700.43	4,998.83
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of : 10 per share)	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52	2,742.52
7	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	18,803.11	-	-	-	-	-	16,958.94
8	Earnings per share (of : 10/- Each) (not annualised for quarters)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	3.38	1.80	2.99	6.88	7.66	10.27	5.60	2.49	5.27	11.62	12.52	17.15
	Diluted:	3.38	1.80	2.99	6.88	7.66	10.27	5.60	2.49	5.27	11.62	12.52	17.15

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financials Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.royalorchidhotels.com
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 09, 2024. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
C.K. Baljee
Managing Director,
DIN: 00081844

Place: Bengaluru
Date : 09th February, 2024

CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

Budkar Publicity Pvt. Ltd. , Kalyan (W), Phone : 0251-2205995, Mobile : 9322400262	K. Parth Publicity , Ghatkopar (E), Phone : 2501 3939 / 2501 2323, Mobile : 9322400262	Sanjevani Advg. , Kanjurmarg, LBS Marg, Phone : 9822576168, Mobile : 9819091044	Sandip Advg. , Bhandup (W), Phone : 022-25946518, Mobile : 9820750922
Dimensions Advertising , Dombivli (E), Phone : 0251-2445074, Mobile : 9322597885	Prabhakar Advertisers , Dombivli (E), Phone : 0251-2448917, Mobile : 9819575111	Rudra Advertising , Dombivli (E), Phone : 9920909141, Mobile : 983355898	Pratik Advertising , Mulund (W), Phone : 25911666, Mobile : 9821154666
Bajaj Publicity , Dombivli (E), Phone : 9320962437, Mobile : 9320962437	Y.B.Kulkarni Advertising , Dombivli (W), Phone : 0251-2480136, Mobile : 9821467209	Synthesis Communications , Mulund (E), Phone : 25638346/65, Mobile : 9821467209	Ryo Advertising , Ghatkopar (W), Phone : 022-27764000/ 6500, Mobile : 9821306406
Pinky Advertising , Ambernath (E), Mobile : 9322681423	Ambition Advertising , Ghatkopar (E), Phone : 24210792 / 94, Mobile : 9870528143	Sadguru Advertising , Vikhroli (W), Phone : 6128 6128, Mobile : 9820319546	

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact **JITENDRA PATIL** Mobile No.: 9029012015 Landline No.: 67440215

